10-24-2001 FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

R SHEET IY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101884906

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: TYCO PLASTICS LP CARLISLE PLASTICS LP Internal Address:__ Street Address: 1401 West 94th Street ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership **ZIP:** 55431 City! Minneapolis State: MN Corporation-State Other_ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XXNo Association General Partnership Delaware, U.S.A.

Limited Partnership Delaware, U.S.A. 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Corporation-State_ ☐ Merger □ Assignment Other_ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other ___ O Yes O No is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: __FEBRHARY 9. 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED LIST SEE ATTACHED LIST Additional numbers attached? 🖄 Yes 🗅 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 60 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: James J. Hill, Esq. Name: Internal Address: 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Emrich & Dithmar 300 South Wacker Drive Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: Suite 3000 05-1060 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James J. Hill, Esq. Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Application Nos.

75/625,169 75/842,384 76/135428

76/135426

76/191,120

75/897078

CARLISLE PLASTICS LP

REG. NO.	
1104779	-
1130866	**
1130869	
1314695	
1314697	
1421053	
1516371	
1536375	
1543505	
1546277	
1564013	~
1564382	
1640449	
1640531	
1640532	
1650160	
1689039	
1689689	
1693094	
1718120	
1748429	
1760683	
1771431	
1773651	
1785533	
1788140	
1797816	
1799348	
1843602	
1849274	
1850323	
1888421	
1924624	
1937932	
1939885	
1959861	
1974179	
1985143	
2006264	
2008500	
2008848	
2015491	

2032127	
2035911	
2063547	
2063547	
2073591	
2080749	
2102329	
2111472	
2115751	
2234211	
911943	
972662	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0332

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARLISLE PLASTICS LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARLISLE PLASTICS LP" TO "TYCO PLASTICS LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1232049

DATE: 07-09-01

2980939 8100

010313584

TRADEMARK REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0333

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CARLISLE PLASTICS LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership
of <u>Carlisle Plastics LP</u> pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of
provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of
the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:
and the state of t
FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is <u>Carlisle Plastics LP</u>
SECOND: Article 2 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be
amended as follows:
anched as follows.
The name shall be changed to Tyco Plastics LP
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to
the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this day of rebruary
2001 .
^
will
M. Brian Moroze, Secretary
By Sunbelt Holding, Inc. I General Partner

DEST7 - CY System Online

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 02/09/2001 010067770 - 2980939

TRADEMARK REEL: 002383 FRAME: 0334